09-19-2002 Т RECORL Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten 102226737 ached original document or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): MHT Products, Inc. Wagner Spray Tech Corporation 1770 Fernbrook Lane ☐ Association ☐ Individual(s) Plymouth, MN 55447 ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation: State of Wisconsin ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership □ Other ☐ Limited Partnership **☒** Corporation: State of Minnesota Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒No ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative 3. Nature of conveyance: designation is attached:

Yes

No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) ☐ Assignment □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name **☒** Other **TO CORRECT THE RECORDATION** FORM COVER SHEET TO INDICATE THE **CORRECT REGISTRATION NO. 1,437,205 AND** CORRECT MARK Execution Date: December 6, 1993 4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s), and identification or description of the mark(s): A. Trademark Application No(s). and description B. Trademark Registration No(s). and description 1,437,205 (M MILWAUKEE) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 01 concerning document should be mailed: John M. Haurykiewicz **FAEGRE & BENSON LLP** 2200 Wells Fargo Center 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, MN 55402-3901 612/766-8216

9/18/2002 GTDN11 00000101 060029 1437205 1 FC:481 40.00 CH

□ Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account for

Deposit Account number: 06-0029

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

John M. Haurykiewicz, #29,311

Name of person signing

Signature

September 6, 2002

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

M2:20488078.01(F&B 9/28/00)

17771-116159

TRADEMARK REEL: 002584 FRAME: 0701

(164. 0-35)	RM COVER SI ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
(1.) Name of conveying party(ies): MHT Products, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
mmi Products, inc.	Name: Wagner Spray Tech Corporation Internal Address: 1770 Fernbrook Lane
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Street Address: P.O. Box 936? City: Minneapolis State: AN ZIP: 55447 Individual(s) citizenship ZIP: 55447
Assignment	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State MN Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a demestic representative designation is attached: Ves No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,710,744 Additional numbers attached? 1 Yes 🖫 No	
5.) Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:Daniel A. Tysver Internal Address:	(f) Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Faegre & Benson Street Address: 2200 Norwest Center 90 South Seventh Street City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402	Authorized to be charged to deposit account (8.) Deposit account number: 06-0029 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
100 MG 08/24/94 1710744 DO NOT US	SE ₄ THIS SPACE 40.00 CK 89184244
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Daniel A. Tysver 12 August 1994 Date	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For a valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MHT Products, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Wisconsin corporation, with its principal place of business located at 2755 S. 160th Street, New Berlin, Wisconsin 53151, hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Wagner Spray Tech Corporation ("Assignee"), a Minnesota corporation, with its principal place of business located 1770 at Fernbrook Lane, P.O. Box Minneapolis, Minnesota 55447, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the "M MILWAUKEE" trademark, registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

SERIAL NO.: 73-581,668

REG. NO.: 1,437,205

REGISTERED: April 21, 1987

FIRST USE: May 1, 1978 (Intl Class 11)

FIRST COMMERCE: August 1, 1978 (Intl Class 11)

FILED: February 7, 1986

PUBLISHED: January 20, 1987

AFFIDAVIT SEC.: 8-15; October 22, 1992

ORIGINAL APPLICANT: MILWAUKEE HEAT TOOLS, INC. (Wis.)

including the right to sue for past, present and future infringement, and together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all trademarks may be protected, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignee is hereby authorized to register said trademark in its name, as the present owner and holder of same.

Assignor agrees to execute or procure any further evidence of

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002584 FRAME: 0703

title to said trademark and, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, will execute and deliver any and all additional papers that may be reasonably necessary or desirable to perfect ownership and title to said trademark in the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representative.

MHT PRODUCTS, INC.

David K. Caruso, President

STATE OF WISCONSIN)
) SS.
WAUKESHA COUNTY)

The above named David K. Caruso, known personally to me, did appear before me this day and acknowledge that he freely executed the above instrument for the purposes therein set forth.

Dated: December 6, 1993.

RECORDED: 09/16/2002

Notary Public

My commission is permanent.